

Advanced Enzyme Technologies Ltd. CIN: L24200MH1989PLC051018

Sun Magnetica, 'A' wing, 5th Floor, LIC Service Road, Louiswadi, Thane (W)-400 604, India
Tel: +91-22-4170 3200, Fax: +91-22-2583 5159

Email: info@advancedenzymes.com, www.advancedenzymes.com

September 14, 2022

BSE Limited

P. J. Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code-540025

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,

Exchange Plaza,

Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)

Mumbai - 400 051

Trading Symbol-ADVENZYMES

Dear Sir,

Sub.: Intimation for submission of application to the Stock Exchange for Reclassification from Promoter Group to Public Category, pursuant to Regulation 31A of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Ref.: Our earlier intimation dated 27th April 2022, 4th May 2022, 20th May 2022, 19th August 2022 and 8th September 2022 related to the reclassification of few Promoter Group Members from the 'Promoter Group' category to 'Public' category

In continuation to the above, we wish to inform that the Company has submitted the application to the Stock Exchanges (BSE and NSE) on 14th September 2022, for the reclassification of the following Promoter Group members, from 'Promoter Group' category to 'Public' category, under Regulation 31A of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015:

Sr. No.	Name of the Promoter Group Members
1.	Abhijit Kishor Rathi
2.	Ankit Kishor Rathi
3.	Amit Kishor Rathi
4.	Sunita Sunil Attal
5.	Anisha Sunil Attal
6.	Megha Jhawar
7.	Nikita Madhusudan Soni
8.	Payal Shamsunder Soni
9.	Snehal Shamsunder Soni
10.	Tejasvi Madhusudan Soni



Advanced Enzyme Technologies Ltd.

CIN: L24200MH1989PLC051018

Sun Magnetica, 'A' wing, 5th Floor, LIC Service Road, Louiswadi, Thane (W)-400 604, India Tel: +91-22-4170 3200, Fax: +91-22-2583 5159

 $Email: in fo@advancedenzymes.com, \ www.advancedenzymes.com\\$

11.	Sanju Madhusudan Soni
12.	Jayesh Madhusudan Soni
13.	Madhusudan Narayandas Soni

Kindly take the above on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Advanced Enzyme Technologies Limited

Sanjay Basantani Company Secretary & Head-Legal